503293057 05/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3339675

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. SNYDER			04/27/2015
JIADONG GONG			04/27/2015
JASON T. SEBASTIAN			04/27/2015
JAMES A. WRIGHT			05/01/2015
HERNG-JENG JOU			05/01/2015
ZECHARIAH FEINBER	G		04/28/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		
Name:		TEK INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	1820 F	RIDGE AVENUE	
City		EVANSTON	
City:		STON	
State/Country:			
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINC 60201	DIS	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1	DIS	
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1	DIS 1	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if	DATA	DIS Number Number 14691956 (312)463-5001 fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-463-5000	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 S DATA be sent to provide	DIS Number 1 14691956 (312)463-5001 co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 S DATA be sent to provide	DIS Number 14691956 (312)463-5001 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 312-463-5000 krodak@bannerwitcoff.com	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 S DATA be sent to provide	DIS Number 1 14691956 (312)463-5001 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 312-463-5000 krodak@bannerwitcoff.com JON O. NELSON	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provide	Number 1 14691956 (312)463-5001 co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-463-5000 krodak@bannerwitcoff.com JON O. NELSON TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provide	Number 1 14691956 (312)463-5001 co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 312-463-5000 krodak@bannerwitcoff.com JON O. NELSON TEN SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	ILLINC 60201 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provide	Number 1 14691956 (312)463-5001 fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent volt; if that is	

source=180assnPTO#page1.tif
source=180assnPTO#page2.tif
source=180assnPTO#page3.tif
source=180assnPTO#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 004019.00180 Serial Number: 14/691,956 Filing Date: April 21, 2015 Inventors: David R. Snyder; Jiadong Gong; Jason T. Sebastian; James A. Wright; Herng-Jeng Jou; and Zechariah Feinberg Date of Execution of Application:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

QUESTEK INNOVATIONS LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SURFACE HARDENABLE STAINLESS STEELS

and identified as:

Attorney Docket No. 004019.00180

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assignes or transactions involving such applications or patents, including

Attorney Docket No. 004019.00180

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035566 FRAME: 0468 the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my	hand and seal this $\frac{27}{4}$ d	ny of <u>A-pril</u> , 2015.	
State of	Illinois	David R. Snyder	
County of	Look		
The fo	regoing instrument was ach	knowledged before me this 27 day of April	_, 2015
by David R. Si		Monenarios	
	OFFICIAL SEAL V. MORAGIANNIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-8-2015	NOTARY PUBLIC	
WITNESS my	hand and seal this <u>-7</u> d	lay of Apar (2015) Man	
State of	Illinois	Jiadong Goog	
County of	Cook		
The fo	regoing instrument was ac	knowledged before me this 27 day of April	, 2015
by Jiadong Go		Mongrainers NOTARY PUBLIC	
5		MOTART FODLAGO	



BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 463-5000 Attorney Docket No. 004019.00180

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035566 FRAME: 0469

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>2.2</u> day of <u>AC</u>	CHL , 2015.
	Jason T. Sebastian
State of Illinois	
County of LOOK	ý
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b	efore me this 27 day of April , 2015
by Jason T. Sebastian.	Umoneerainins
	NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL V. MORAGIANNIS HOIARY & U IC STATE OF ILLIHOUS BY COLLINSSION E WHEES 11-8-2015	
WITNESS my hand and seal thisday ofd	<u>γ</u> , 2015. James A. Wright
State of California	
County of Santa Clare	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	fore me this 1 day of MAT, 2015
by James A. Wright.	RQH
D. PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION - 202440 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Erp. May 17, 2017	NOTARY PUBLIC

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Chirago, Illinois 60606 (312) 463-5600

•

Attorney Docket No. 004019.00180

Page 3 of 4

WITNESS my	hand and seal this first day of	<u>1. 1819</u> 2013.
		Hernk-lengton
State of	California	

Suntry Class County of

by Heing-Jeng Jon. NOTARY PUBLIC

Jananana	LAMA ARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
A SPACE	D. PATEL
5 (17:54658)	KOTANY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA P
T WEREN	COMMENSION & DOTATION IS
1 Ages .	SANTA CLAHA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Mny 17, 2017
masser	2

WITNESS D	iy hand and seed this $\frac{28}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	or April	. 2015.	
		Zpla Testin	il Bark	aaaaaaaaaa (goo dhe dhe 2004) in 19 3
State of	Philasis			

Slute of

County of

by Zeehariah Feinberg.

Morienanie Notary PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL	3
V. MURAGIANNIS	ξ
NOTARY STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMAN ON EXPIRES 11-8-2015	Ş
and a second and a s	Ę.

BANNER'S WITCOPF, LTD. Ten South Warker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60(4)6 (M2) 463-5000

Attorney Docket No. 004019,00180

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/05/2015